The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our knowledge,
accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or consequential,
resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for use in systems in
which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein are property of their
respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
FORTEC Integrated
PrismaECO-4K-00

1 +3.3V VCC +3.3V output  3 SDA I²C Data
2 SCL I²C Clock  4 GND Ground
11 Ordering Information
Part number  Description  Comment
PR-01-470
PR-01-470_A1
PrismaECO-4K-00 Only the 40 Pin eDP connector
Datasheet
PrismaECO-4K-00 Version 1.2.5
06.12.2023 Page 25 of 26
12 Reference KIT
12.1 KI-58-000 17.3” B173ZAAN1.0/PrismaECO-4K
Ordering Code Description Comment
UP-02-177 B173ZAAN1.0
KA-30-983 Cable 2xI-PEX/20453-204
KA-30-904 Cable OSD Prisma-4K/IF398 450mm For IF-398-00 only
ZU-02-398 IF398-00-OSD-Board-Universal 4+1 Button
KA-30-971 Cable OSD P4k t OSD(IF398) &IR 490/300mm For IF-398-00 & DB-07-327
KA-30-993 Cable OSD P4k t OSD(IF398) &IR(IF406)1500 For IF-398-00 & IF406
DB-07-327 IR-Receiver Board B. IRYC42 for Prisma-4K
ZU-02-406 IF406-00 Small Size IR-Sensor
PA-43-002 PrismaECO-4K-00
RC-10-006 IR Remote Contr.ZRC-02 (Prisma-4K-00)
ZX-42-179 Battery 1.5V Micron (AAA) 2pcs required for RC
UP-02-177 B173ZAAN1.0
KA-30-983 Cable 2xI-PEX/20453-204
KA-30-904 Cable OSD Prisma-4K/IF398 450mm For IF-398-00 only
12.2 KI-58-001 15.6” NE156QUM/PrismaECO-4K
Ordering Code Description Comment
BO-01-006 NE156QUM-N63
KA-30-983 Cable 2xI-PEX/20453-204
KA-30-904 Cable OSD Prisma-4K/IF398 450mm For IF-398-00 only
KA-30-971 Cable OSD P4k t OSD(IF398) &IR 490/300mm For IF-398-00 & DB-07-737
KA-30-993 Cable OSD P4k t OSD(IF398) &IR(IF406)1500 For IF-398-00 & IF406
ZU-02-398 IF398-00-OSD-Board-Universal 4+1 Button
DB-07-327 IR-Receiver Board B. IRYC42 for Prisma-4K
ZU-02-406 IF406-00 Small Size IR-Sensor
PA-43-003 PrismaECO-4K-00